

## NCSPHS AMENDMENT

The Neighborhoods, Community Services, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File No. 2023-27:

- (1) On **page 1, line 5**, **strike** "RE-APPROPRIATING GRANT" and **insert** "REALLOCATING";
- (2) On **page 1, line 20**, after "ORDINANCE;" **insert** "AMENDING REVISED EXHIBIT 5 TO ORDINANCE 2022-504-E;"
- (3) On **page 1, lines 26-31 through page 2, lines 1-14**, **strike** all lines in their entirety;
- (4) On **page 2, lines 15-16**, **strike** "re-appropriation in Section 1" and **insert** "reallocation of \$504,583 from Bridges to the Cure, LLC to Potter's House";
- (5) On **page 2, lines 23-24**, **strike** "Exhibit 2" and **insert** "Revised Exhibit 2, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 2, Rev Scope, February 6, 2023 - NCSPHS"";
- (6) On **page 2, line 24**, after "2." **insert** "The City's contract with Bridges to the Cure, LLC ("BTC") was amended to provide a termination date of no later than February 28, 2023, thereby freeing up funding previously allocated to BTC for the full 2022-2023 fiscal year to be reallocated to Potter's House to enable the provision of expanded services to the City.";
- (7) On **page 2, lines 30-31**, **strike** "Exhibit 2" and **insert** "Revised Exhibit 2";
- (8) On **page 3, line 21½**, **insert** a new Section 4 to read as follows:  
"Section 4. Amending 2022-504-E, the FY 2022-2023 Budget Ordinance, to replace the Revised Exhibit 5 to reflect the

**reallocated funding for the Cure Violence program.** 2022-504-E, the FY 2022-2023 Budget Ordinance, is hereby amended to replace the Revised Exhibit 5, entitled "Cure Violence Jacksonville Suppliers and Scope of Services FY 2022-2023", in order to reflect the reallocation of funding from BTC to Potter's House for the Cure Violence program. The Second Revised Exhibit 5 is attached hereto as **Exhibit 3.**";

- (9) Renumber remaining Section accordingly;
- (10) Remove **Exhibit 2** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 2**, attached hereto, which attaches the revised Scope of Services to correct the Potter's House FY 22-23 contract amount from \$865,000 to \$1,369,583;
- (11) Attach **Exhibit 3**, attached hereto, which attaches the Budget Ordinance Second Revised Exhibit 5;
- (12) On **page 1, line 1**, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

          /s/ Mary E. Staffopoulos          

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Mary E. Staffopoulos